
No. Word Type Level Phonetic Definition
1 again Adverb A1  /əˈɡen/ one more time

2 always Adverb A1 /ˈɑːl.weɪz/ every time or all the time

3 angry Adjective A2  /ˈæŋ.ɡri/

having a strong feeling against 

someone who has behaved badly, 

making you want to shout at them 

or hurt them

4 bad Adjective A1  /bæd/ unpleasant and causing difficulties

5 beautiful Adjective A1 /ˈbjuː.t̬ə.fəl/ very attractive

6 big Adjective A1 /bɪɡ/ large in size or amount

7 brave Adjective B1  /breɪv/

showing no fear of dangerous or difficul

t things

8 bright Adjective B1 /braɪt/ full of light, shining

9 busy Adjective A2  /ˈbɪz.i/

If you are busy, you are working hard, 

or giving your attention to 

a particular thing

10 calm Adjective B1 /kɑːm/ peaceful, quiet, and without worry

11 clean Adjective A1 /kliːn/

free from 

any dirty marks, pollution, bacteria, etc.

12 cold Adjective A1 /koʊld/

at 

a low temperature, especially when co

mpared to the temperature of 

the human body, and not hot, or warm

13 cool Adjective B1 /kuːl/ slightly cold

14 dark Adjective A2  /dɑːrk/ with little or no light

15 dirty Adjective A2 /ˈdɝː.t̬i/

marked with dirt, mud, etc., 

or containing something such 

as pollution or bacteria

16 early Adverb A1 /ˈɝː.li/

near the beginning of a period of time, 

or before the usual, expected, 

or planned time

17 easy Adjective A1 /ˈiː.zi/ needing little effort

18 fast Adjective A1 /fæst/

moving or happening quickly, 

or able to move or happen quickly

19 friendly Adjective A2 /ˈfrend.li/

behaving in a pleasant, kind way 

towards someone

20 funny Adjective A1 /ˈfʌn.i/ humorous; causing laughter

21 good Adjective A1 /ɡʊd/

very satisfactory, enjoyable, pleasant, 

or interesting

22 happy Adjective A1 /ˈhæp.i/

feeling, showing, 

or causing pleasure or satisfaction

23 hard Adjective A2 /hɑːrd/ not easy to bend, cut, or break



24 heavy Adjective A2  /ˈhev.i/

weighing a lot, 

and needing effort to move or lift

25 here Adverb A1 /hɪr/ in, at, or to this place

26 hot Adjective A1 /hɑːt/ having a high temperature

27 hungry Adjective A1 /ˈhʌŋ.ɡri/ wanting or needing food

28 kind Adjective A2 /kaɪnd/

generous, helpful, and thinking about 

other people's feelings

29 late Adverb A1 /leɪt/

(happening or being) near the end of 

a period of time

30 lazy Adjective A2 /ˈleɪ.zi/ not willing to work or use any effort

31 light Adjective B1  /laɪt/

the brightness that comes from 

the sun, fire, etc. and 

from electrical devices, and 

that allows things to be seen

32 long Adjective A1 /lɑːŋ/ continuing for a large amount of time

33 loud Adjective A2 /laʊd/ making a lot of noise

34 never Adverb A1 /ˈnev.ɚ/ not at any time or not on any occasion

35 new Adjective A1 /nuː/

recently created or 

having started to exist recently

36 nice Adjective A1 /naɪs/ pleasant, enjoyable, or satisfactory

37 now Adverb A1 /naʊ/

at the present time, not in the past 

or future

38 often Adverb A1 /ˈɑːf.tən/ many times

39 old Adjective A1 /oʊld/ having lived or existed for many years

40 poor Adjective A1 /pʊr/

having little money and/or few 

possessions

41 quickly Adverb A2  /ˈkwɪk.li/ at a fast speed

42 quiet Adjective A2 /ˈkwaɪ.ət/ making very little noise

43 really Adverb A2 /ˈriː.ə.li/ used to say that something is certain

44 rich Adjective A2  /rɪtʃ/

having a lot 

of money or valuable possessions

45 sad Adjective A1 /sæd/ unhappy or sorry

46 safe Adjective A1 /seɪf/ not in danger or likely to be harmed

47 short Adjective A1  /ʃɔːrt/ small in length, distance, or height

48 slow Adjective A1 /sloʊ/

moving, happening, or doing 

something without much speed

49 slowly Adverb A2 /ˈsloʊ.li/ at a slow speed

50 small Adjective A1 /smɑːl/

little 

in size or amount when compared with 

what is typical or average

51 sometimes Adverb A1 /ˈsʌm.taɪmz/

on some occasions but not always or 

often



52 soon Adverb A2 /suːn/

in or within a short time; 

before long; quickly

53 strong Adjective A2 /strɑːŋ/

powerful; having or 

using great force or control

54 sweet Adjective A1 /swiːt/

(especially of food or drink) having 

a taste similar to that of sugar; 

not bitter or salty

55 tall Adjective A1  /tɑːl/

of more than average height, or of 

a particular height

56 then Adverb A1 /ðen/

(at) that time (in the past or in 

the future)

57 there Adverb A1 /ðer/ (to, at, or in) that place

58 tired Adjective A1 /taɪrd/ in need of rest or sleep

59 today Adverb A1 /təˈdeɪ/ (on) the present day

60 tomorrow Adverb A1 /təˈmɔːr.oʊ/ on the day after today

61 very Adverb A1  /ˈver.i/

(used to add emphasis to 

an adjective or adverb) to 

a great degree or extremely

62 warm Adjective A1 /wɔːrm/

having 

or producing a comfortably high temp

erature, although not hot

63 weak Adjective B1  /wiːk/ not physically strong

64 well Adverb A1 /wel/

in a good way, to a high 

or satisfactory standard

65 yesterday Adverb A1 /ˈjes.tɚ.deɪ/ on the day before today

66 young Adjective A1 /jʌŋ/

having lived or existed for only 

a short time and not old

67 careful Adjective A2 /ˈker.fəl/

giving a lot of attention to what you 

are doing so that you do not have 

an accident, make a mistake, 

or damage something

68 carefully Adverb A2 /ˈker.fəl.i/ with great attention

69 careless Adjective B1 /ˈker.ləs/

not taking 

or showing enough care and attention

70 clever Adjective A2 /ˈklev.ɚ/

having 

or showing the ability to learn and unde

rstand things quickly and easily

71 easily Adverb A2 /ˈiː.zəl.i/ with no difficulty or effort

72 harmful Adjective B2 /ˈhɑːrm.fəl/ causing harm

73 healthy Adjective A2 /ˈhel.θi/ strong and well

74 helpful Adjective B1 /ˈhelp.fəl/ willing to help, or useful

75 honestly Adverb A2 /ˈɑː.nɪst.li/ in a way that is honest

76 loudly Adverb B1 /ˈlaʊd.li/ making a lot of noise



77 lovely Adjective A2 /ˈlʌv.li/ pleasant or enjoyable

78 luckily Adverb B1 /ˈlʌk.əl.i/ because of good luck

79 lucky Adjective A2 /ˈlʌk.i/

having good things happen to you 

by chance

80 noisy Adjective A2 /ˈnɔɪ.zi/ making a lot of noise

81 polite Adjective A2  /pəˈlaɪt/

behaving in a way that 

is socially correct and shows understan

ding of and care for other 

people's feelings

82 politely Adverb A2 /pəˈlaɪt.li/ in a polite way

83 popular Adjective A2 /ˈpɑː.pjə.lɚ/

liked, enjoyed, or supported by 

many people

84 pretty Adjective B1 /ˈprɪt̬.i/ quite, but not extremely

85 quietly Adverb A2 /ˈkwaɪət.li/ without making much noise

86 rude Adjective B1 /ruːd/ not polite; offensive or embarrassing

87 sadly Adverb B1 /ˈsæd.li/ in an unhappy way

88 serious Adjective B2 /ˈsɪr.i.əs/ severe in effect; bad

89 sick Adjective A2 /sɪk/

physically or mentally ill; not well 

or healthy

90 useful Adjective A2 /ˈjuːs.fəl/

effective; helping you to do 

or achieve something


